

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.4488 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2004 in CRLM No. 875/2003 of HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRENDRA KUMAR JHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for hearing.

The matter should have been shown under the caption" After notice matter".

( Meenu Sethi )

( Promila Nagpal

)

ar

Court Master

Assistant Registr